Q:IF1. Considering the current low unauthorized border crossings and billions in new
funding recently approved for immigration enforcement, do you agree or disagree thatitis

time for Congress and the administration to create legal pathways for individuals with

temporary protections, essential workers, and Dreamers who are integrated into our

communities?

RV

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Net. Agree

Net: Dizagree

RV

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat dizsagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

MNet: Agree

Met: Disagree

RV

Sirongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Sirongly disagree
Unsure

Net. Agree

Net: Disagree

No. of cases
Weight

No. of cases
Weight

No. of cases
Weight

Total Female
1000 520
1000 519
34% 31%
2% 32%
10% 12%
9% 7%
14% 18%
66% 62%
20% 15%
18 to 24 251029
81 9
90 70
25% 35%
25% 36%
16% 15%
3% 5%
23% 9%
58% 1%
19% 20%
Ethnicity
HispiLatino Yes No
157 g42
185 815
41% 32%
28% 33%
2% 11%
7% 10%
16% 14%
T0% 65%
14% 21%

Gender

477
430

37%
33%
9%
12%
9%
70%
20%

30 to 39
162
160

0%
35%
2%
&%
16%
659%
16%

White

651

670
35%
32%
1%
10%
12%
67%
21%

Age

Dem
306
320
51%
28%
5%
3%
11%
79%
10%

40 to 49
159
160

3%
25%
11%
6%
15%
68%
17%

Black

135

130

25%
32%
12%
3%
23%
62%
15%

Party ID

Ind

379

31%
31%
12%
8%
18%
62%
20%

50 to 64
300
300

2%
3%
10%
1%
15%
64%
21%

Hispanic

102
130

35%
25%
&%
10%
15%
67%
18%

282
300

20%
IT%
13%
17%
13%
7%
0%

65 or older

219

3%
25%
8%
15%
9%
63%
23%

Asian

40%
11%
11%
179%
62%



RV

Mo. of cases
Weight

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somew hat dizagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Net: Agree

Met: Disagree

RV

Mo. of cases
Weight

Strongly agree
Somewhat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

RV

No. of cases
Weight

Strongly agree
Somew hat agree
Somewhat disagree
Strongly disagree
Unsure

Net: Agree

Net: Disagree

Race/Ethnicity Neighborhood
Black HispiLatino Asian Urban Suburban Rural
141 100 45 288 454 211
117 128 38 285 450 214
25% 40% 20% 39% 3% 0%
32% 29% 42% 34% % 33%
13% &% 5% 8% 13% 9%
4% &% 1% 7% % 13%
22% 15% 17% 12% 14% 16%
61% 69% §2% T3% 54% 63%
16% 16% 20% 15% 22% 21%
Occupation
Private Sector Small Bus Owner Student Homemaker Retired Unemployed
399 54 30 45 241 &4
412 a1 32 41 243 78
3% 41% 36% 15% 35% 27%
35% 3T% 25% 44% 28% 20%
12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 15%
&% 4% 3% 12% 15% 8%
11% 10% 26% 18% 11% 30%
69% T8% 80% 80% 65% 43%
20% 12% 13% 22% 23% 22%
Education
Less than high
GED Some college Assoc Bach Post_Grad Tech Edu
school
15 240 196 118 247 148 32
15 235 198 120 247 152 3
14% 28% 33% 30% 40% 43% 21%
17% I 31% % 28% 36% 28%
17% 11% 8% 13% 10% 10% 19%
0% 8% 10% 12% 10% 7% 16%
52% 16% 18% 13% 13% 5% 16%
% 65% 65% 61% 68% T9% 45%
17% 19% 18% 26% 19% 17% 36%



= LGBTG+ Marital
Single or never - .
Yes No married Married Separated Divorced
MWo. of cazes 94 584 I 427 15 120
Weight
93 885 368 428 12 124
Strongly agree 52% 32% 35% 33% T% 39%
Somewhat agree 23% 34% % 32% 33% 2%
Somewhat disagree &% 11% 11% 11% 9% 9%
Strongly disagree 4% 10% 6% 13% 16% 6%
Unsure 12% 14% 18% 11% 36% 13%
Met: Agree 6% 66% 66% 65% 40% T1%
Net: Disagree 12% 21% 16% 24% 24% 15%
RV Religion PRT+BA WH+PRT+BA
Protestant Roman Catholic Other PRT+BA WH+PRT+BA
No. of cases 258 235 506 138 102
Weight
267 245 433 143 109
Strongly agree 31% 33% 36% 25% 25%
Somewhat agree 35% 35% 29% 39% 37%
Somewhat disagree 9% 10% 129 10% 13%
Strongly disagree 13% 10% 7% 16% 15%
Unsure 12% 11% 17% 11% 11%
Net Agree 67% 69% 65% 63% 61%
Net: Disagres 22% 20% 18% 25% 28%
v Ideology 2024 Vote
Liberal Moderate Conservative I.P. on ED I.P. Early Absentee
No. of cases 285 355 309 472 180 37
Weight
254 356 321 482 193 36
Strongly agree 57T% 28% 20% 32% 38% 40%
Somewvhat agree 24% 3% 36% 34% 35% 27%
Somewhat disagree 6% 10% 15% 11% T% 16%
Strongly disagree 5% 5% 19% 11% &% 5%
Unsure 9% 20% 1% 1% 8% 13%
Met: Agree 81% 65% 55% 67% TT% 67%
Net: Disagree 1% 15% 34% 22% 14% 21%

171
176

41%
23%
11%
10%
16%
63%
21%

Widowed

53

53

20%
4%
10%
14%
72%
14%

No
130
113

21%
30%
12%
4%
34%
51%
16%



Y Homeowner Birth

Own Do not own 1st Gen Close to 15t Gen Not 15t Gen

No. of cases 590 410 67 204 729

Weight 800 400 63 205 726

Strongly agree 33% 35% 40% 34% 33%
Somewhat agree 36% 27% 26% 35% 32%
Somewhat disagree 10% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Strongly disagree 10% 3% 9% T 10%
Unzure 11% 20% 15% 13% 14%
MNet: Agree 69% 63% 67% T0% B85%

MNet: Disagree 21% 18% 18% 17% 21%



