Q:IF1. Considering the current low unauthorized border crossings and billions in new funding recently approved for immigration enforcement, do you agree or disagree that it is time for Congress and the administration to create legal pathways for individuals with temporary protections, essential workers, and Dreamers who are integrated into our communities?

RV		Gen	der	Party ID		
	Total	Female	Male	Dem	Ind	Rep
No. of cases	1000	520	477	306	366	282
Weight	1000	519	480	320	379	300
Strongly agree	34%	31%	37%	51%	31%	20%
Somewhat agree	32%	32%	33%	28%	31%	37%
Somewhat disagree	10%	12%	9%	6%	12%	13%
Strongly disagree	9%	7%	12%	3%	8%	17%
Unsure	14%	18%	9%	11%	18%	13%
Net: Agree	66%	62%	70%	79%	62%	57%
Net: Disagree	20%	19%	20%	10%	20%	30%

RV	Age								
	18 to 24	25 to 29	30 to 39	40 to 49	50 to 64	65 or older			
No. of cases	81	79	162	159	300	219			
Weight	90	70	160	160	300	220			
Strongly agree	29%	35%	30%	39%	32%	39%			
Somewhat agree	29%	36%	39%	29%	33%	29%			
Somewhat disagree	16%	15%	8%	11%	10%	9%			
Strongly disagree	3%	5%	8%	6%	11%	15%			
Unsure	23%	9%	16%	15%	15%	9%			
Net: Agree	58%	71%	69%	68%	64%	68%			
Net: Disagree	19%	20%	16%	17%	21%	23%			

RV	Ethn	Ethnicity		Race					
	Hisp/Latino Yes	No	White	Black	Hispanic	Asian			
No. of cases	157	842	651	155	102	51			
Weight	185	815	670	130	130	40			
Strongly agree	41%	32%	35%	29%	39%	22%			
Somewhat agree	29%	33%	32%	32%	29%	40%			
Somewhat disagree	8%	11%	11%	12%	8%	11%			
Strongly disagree	7%	10%	10%	3%	10%	11%			
Unsure	16%	14%	12%	23%	15%	17%			
Net: Agree	70%	65%	67%	62%	67%	62%			
Net: Disagree	14%	21%	21%	15%	18%	22%			

RV	Race/E	thnicity		Neighborhood			
	Black	Hisp/Latino	Asian	Urban	Suburban	Rural	
No. of cases	141	100	48	288	484	211	
Weight	117	128	38	285	490	214	
Strongly agree	29%	40%	20%	39%	33%	30%	
Somewhat agree	32%	29%	42%	34%	31%	33%	
Somewhat disagree	13%	8%	9%	8%	13%	9%	
Strongly disagree	4%	8%	11%	7%	9%	13%	
Unsure	22%	15%	17%	12%	14%	16%	
Net: Agree	61%	69%	62%	73%	64%	63%	
Net: Disagree	16%	16%	20%	15%	22%	21%	

Occupation RV Private Sector Small Bus Owner Student Homemaker Retired Unemployed No. of cases 30 84 399 54 45 241 Weight 32 79 412 51 41 243 27% Strongly agree 34% 41% 36% 15% 38% Somewhat agree 35% 37% 25% 44% 28% 20% Somewhat disagree 12% 8% 10% 10% 8% 15% Strongly disagree 8% 4% 12% 15% 8% 3% 30% 10% Unsure 11% 26% 19% 11% 48% Net: Agree 69% 78% 60% 60% 66% Net: Disagree 20% 12% 13% 22% 22% 23%

RV		Education								
	Less than high school	GED	Some college	Assoc	Bach	Post_Grad	Tech Edu			
No. of cases	15	240	196	118	247	148	32			
Weight	15	235	198	120	247	152	31			
Strongly agree	14%	28%	33%	30%	40%	43%	21%			
Somewhat agree	17%	37%	31%	31%	28%	36%	28%			
Somewhat disagree	17%	11%	8%	13%	10%	10%	19%			
Strongly disagree	0%	8%	10%	12%	10%	7%	16%			
Unsure	52%	16%	18%	13%	13%	5%	16%			
Net: Agree	31%	65%	65%	61%	68%	79%	49%			
Net: Disagree	17%	19%	18%	26%	19%	17%	36%			

RV	LGB	TQ+	Marital						
	Yes	No	Single or never married	Married	Separated	Divorced	Widowed		
No. of cases	94	884	371	427	15	120	53		
Weight	98	885	368	428	12	124	53		
Strongly agree	52%	32%	35%	33%	7%	39%	34%		
Somewhat agree	23%	34%	31%	32%	33%	32%	39%		
Somewhat disagree	8%	11%	11%	11%	9%	9%	4%		
Strongly disagree	4%	10%	6%	13%	16%	6%	10%		
Unsure	12%	14%	18%	11%	36%	13%	14%		
Net: Agree	76%	66%	66%	65%	40%	71%	72%		
Net: Disagree	12%	21%	16%	24%	24%	15%	14%		

RV		Religion		PRT+BA	WH+PRT+BA
	Protestant	Roman Catholic	Other	PRT+BA	WH+PRT+BA
No. of cases	259	235	506	138	102
Weight	267	246	488	143	109
Strongly agree	31%	33%	36%	25%	25%
Somewhat agree	36%	36%	29%	39%	37%
Somewhat disagree	9%	10%	12%	10%	13%
Strongly disagree	13%	10%	7%	16%	15%
Unsure	12%	11%	17%	11%	11%
Net: Agree	67%	69%	65%	63%	61%
Net: Disagree	22%	20%	18%	25%	28%

RV		Ideology			2024 Vote					
	Liberal	Moderate	Conservative	I.P. on ED	I.P. Early	Absentee	Mail	No		
No. of cases	285	355	309	472	190	37	171	130		
Weight	294	356	321	482	193	36	176	113		
Strongly agree	57%	28%	20%	32%	38%	40%	41%	21%		
Somewhat agree	24%	37%	36%	34%	39%	27%	23%	30%		
Somewhat disagree	6%	10%	15%	11%	7%	16%	11%	12%		
Strongly disagree	5%	5%	19%	11%	8%	5%	10%	4%		
Unsure	9%	20%	11%	11%	8%	13%	16%	34%		
Net: Agree	81%	65%	55%	67%	77%	67%	63%	51%		
Net: Disagree	11%	15%	34%	22%	14%	21%	21%	16%		

RV	Home	owner	Birth			
	Own	Do not own	1st Gen	Close to 1st Gen	Not 1st Gen	
No. of cases	590	410	67	204	729	
Weight	600	400	68	205	726	
Strongly agree	33%	35%	40%	34%	33%	
Somewhat agree	36%	27%	26%	35%	32%	
Somewhat disagree	10%	10%	9%	10%	11%	
Strongly disagree	10%	8%	9%	7%	10%	
Unsure	11%	20%	15%	13%	14%	
Net: Agree	69%	63%	67%	70%	65%	
Net: Disagree	21%	18%	18%	17%	21%	